# \_\_CH ¢65 (

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Braintech, Inc.		04/05/2005	CORPORATION: NEVADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Braintech Canada, Inc.	
Street Address:	#102 - 930 West 1st Street	
City:	Vancouver, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V7P 3N4	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2248766	BRAINTRON	
Registration Number:	2252552	BRAINTECH	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: kevinc.docketing@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin S. Costanza
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-7092

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Kevin S. Costanza
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 6300

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003062 FRAME: 0096

900022669 REEL: 0030

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-7092			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin S. Costanza		
Signature:	/KSC/		
Date:	04/07/2005		
Total Attachments: 2 source=BrainTec Assignment#page1.tif source=BrainTec Assignment#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003062 FRAME: 0097

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Braintech, Inc. has adopted and used in its business the trademarks set forth in the attached "Schedule of Marks" hereinafter referred to as the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Braintech Canada, Inc., a Canadian corporation having a place of business at #102 - 930 West 1st Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V7P 3N4 Canada, is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Braintech, Inc., by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto Braintech Canada, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks, and the right to sue for and collect such damages.

Chief Financial Officer

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Edward White signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the Chief Financial Officer for Braintech, Inc. to be the free and voluntary act of such corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Notary Public

Lawyer

800 - 835 West Georgia Street
Vancouver BC V6C 3H1
Telephone: (604) 687-5700

TRADEMARK REEL: 003062 FRAME: 0098

# SCHEDULE OF MARKS

# **UNITED STATES REGISTRATIONS**

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BRAINTRON	75/329,949	July 24, 1997	2,248,766	June 1, 1999
BRAINTECH	75/330,519	July 25, 1997	2,252,552	June 15, 1999

## **CANADIAN REGISTRATION**

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Serial No.</u>	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BRAINTECH	0847252	June 10, 1997	TMA493504	April 22, 1998

570942\_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003062 FRAME: 0099

**RECORDED: 04/07/2005**